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Program Year Between 05-01-2018 and 04-30-2019

HOUSING

Eligible Activity
Rehab; Single-Unit Residential
Acquisition for Rehabilitation

PUBLIC SERVICES

Eligible Activity

Operating Costs of Homeless/AIDS Patients Programs
Senior Services

Services for Persons with Disabilities

Employment Training

Fair Housing Activities (if CDBG, then subject to 15% cap)
Tenant/Landlord Counseling

Child Care Services

Abused and Neglected Children

Subsistence Payment

Food Banks

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Eligible Activity

Homeless Facilities (not operating costs)
Youth Centers

Flood Drainage Improvements

Number of Households Assisted

2

1

Total Number of Households Assisted: 3

Number of Persons Benefitting
257

599

50

538

64

57

104

416

57

90

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 2,232

Number of Persons Benefitting
1,105

7

1,410
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03J Water/Sewer Improvements 1,640
0o3L Sidewalks 5,345
03z Other Public Improvements Not Listed in 03A-03S 675

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 10,182
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