RIMENTOR	U	.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development	DATE:	01-29-20	
OSD AND CHARACTER OF HOUSE		Office of Community Planning and Development	TIME:	13:36	
ю П 🗶	NG C	Integrated Disbursement and Information System	PAGE:	1	
AND	ENT	LAKE COUNTY, IL			
CAR DEVELC	2 ²⁴	PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report rogram Year Between 05-01-2018 and 04-30-2019			
	ľ				
		HOUSING			
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity		Number of Househol	ds Assisted	
14A	Rehab; Single-Unit Residential			2	
14G	Acquisition for Rehabilitation			1	
		Total Num	ber of Households Assisted:	3	
		PUBLIC SERVICES			
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity		Number of Persons	Number of Persons Benefitting	
03T	Operating Costs of Homeless/AIDS Pa	atients Programs		257	
05A	Senior Services			599	
05B	Services for Persons with Disabilities			50	
05H	Employment Training			538	
05J	Fair Housing Activities (if CDBG, then	subject to 15% cap)		64	
05K	Tenant/Landlord Counseling			57	
05L	Child Care Services			104	
05N	Abused and Neglected Children			416	
05Q	Subsistence Payment			57	
05W	Food Banks			90	
		Total Nu	mber of Persons Benefitting:	2,232	
		PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS			
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity		Number of Persons	Benefitting	
03C	Homeless Facilities (not operating cos	sts)		1,105	
03D	Youth Centers			7	
031	Elood Drainago Improvoments			1 /10	

03D	Youth Centers	7
031	Flood Drainage Improvements	1,410

BIMENTOR	U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development	DATE:	01-29-20
	Office of Community Planning and Development	TIME:	13:36
с. с	Integrated Disbursement and Information System	PAGE:	2
	LAKE COUNTY, IL		
CIPBAN DEVELOP	PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report		
AN DEVELO	Program Year Between 05-01-2018 and 04-30-2019		
03J	Water/Sewer Improvements		1,640
03L	Sidewalks		5,345
03Z	Other Public Improvements Not Listed in 03A-03S		675
	Total Number	of Persons Benefitting:	10,182